Laws of ISSS and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, 
subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of one million and ten thousand dollars ($1,010,000), the proceeds whereof be applied 
to the construction and laying of a forty-eight-inch water conduit from the Millburn Pumping 
Station to Spring creek, by the Department of Water Supply, as requested in a communication of 
the Commissioner of Water Supply to this Board dated April 3, 1900.